

## Fee Schedule - Procrea Fertility

Prices

No show fee - 1st appointment	\$ 100
No show fee - follow-up appointment	\$ 50
Chart Management Fee	\$ 200
Satellite Chart Management Fee (per cycle)	IVF \$ 3,000    FET \$ 1,500

### Intrauterine insemination/sperm wash (IUI)

Sperm wash for IUI - one per cycle	\$ 500
Sperm wash for IUI – 2 <sup>nd</sup> in a cycle	\$ 250
Donor sperm handling fee	\$ 100
Donor sperm storage fee	\$ 265 + HST
IUI conversion to IVF	\$ 7,000

### In vitro fertilization

IVF plan consultation fee	\$ 250
<i>In Vitro</i> fertilization (IVF)	\$ 7,500
ICSI (intracytoplasmic sperm injection)	\$ 1,500
Assisted hatching (if applicable)	\$ 300
Embryo cryopreservation (incl. 1st year storage)	\$ 875 + HST
Frozen embryo storage fee (yearly)	\$ 445 + HST
Frozen embryo transfer	\$ 2,000
Cancellation fee *	\$ 850
Epididymal sperm aspiration (PESA)	\$ 1,200
Testicular sperm extraction (TESA)	\$ 1,500

*\* If an IVF cycle is cancelled before the egg retrieval a cancellation fee of \$850 will be applied after full refund of the cycle. There will be no refund after the retrieval occurred.*

*\*\* If an IVF cycle is converted to IUI, file management fee of \$250 will be applied after full refund of the cycle.*

### PGD/PGS

#### (preimplantation genetic diagnosis/screening)

Biopsy for PGD	\$ 1,825
PGD	\$ 8,325 and up
PGS	\$ 4,200

### Egg donation cycle/Gestational carrier cycle

IVF treatment cycle	\$ 7,500
ICSI (intracytoplasmic sperm injection)	\$ 1,500
Assisted hatching (if applicable)	\$ 300
Recipient / gestational carrier cycle	\$ 2,000
Donor screening	\$ 1,000-3,000

## **Sperm freezing/banking/cryopreservation**

Sperm freezing (includes the first year of storage)	\$ 400 + HST
Annual frozen sperm storage fee	\$ 265 + HST

## **Andrology - further testing**

Sperm DNA fragmentation	\$ 250
Semen Analysis – non-OHIP covered male partner	\$ 50

## **Endocrinology**

AMH (anti-Mullerian hormone/ovarian reserve)	\$ 125
--	--------

## **Counselling**

Meeting with a counselor or psychologist - Varies by indication	\$ 150 and up
---	------------------

## **Handling fees**

Canada, USA, other countries - based on transport fees	Variable
--	----------

***Prices effective August 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2016 - subject to change without notice.***